505169068 10/31/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5215836

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
IATURE OF CONVEYANC	CE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА	·		
		Name		Execution Date
RUI FENG				10/23/2018
SHAOHUA WANG				10/23/2018
HE JIANG				10/23/2018
YINGJUN RUAN				10/23/2018
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	A			
Name:	HANGZHOU ZT MODEL CO., LTD			
Street Address:	BLOCK 2, NO. 6, MINGDE ROAD, PUYAN STREET, BINJIANG DISTRICT			
City:	HANGZHOU CITY, ZHEJIANG PROVINCE			
State/Country:	CHINA			
-	310053			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number		
Property Type		Number		
	Application Number: 296			
Application Number:	2	29668577		
		29668577		
CORRESPONDENCE DA	TA			
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	TA (sent to	914)288-0023 <i>the e-mail address first; if th</i>		
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if pr</i>	TA (sent to rovided;	914)288-0023 the e-mail address first; if th ; if that is unsuccessful, it w		
<i>using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone:	TA (sent to rovided;	914)288-0023 <i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 9142880022	ll be sent v	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone: Email:	TA (sent to covided;	914)288-0023 the e-mail address first; if th ; if that is unsuccessful, it w 9142880022 JSPTO@LEASONELLIS.COM	ll be sent v	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	TA (sent to rovided; L	914)288-0023 <i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i>)142880022 JSPTO@LEASONELLIS.COM .EASON ELLIS LLP	ll be sent v	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	TA (sent to rovided; (L	914)288-0023 <i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 9142880022 JSPTO@LEASONELLIS.COM EASON ELLIS LLP DNE BARKER AVENUE	ll be sent v	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone: Email:	TA (sent to rovided; U L C F	914)288-0023 <i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i>)142880022 JSPTO@LEASONELLIS.COM .EASON ELLIS LLP	ill be sent v	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	TA (sent to covided; U U U F	914)288-0023 <i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 9142880022 JSPTO@LEASONELLIS.COM EASON ELLIS LLP DNE BARKER AVENUE FIFTH FLOOR	ill be sent v	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	TA (sent to covided; U U U F	914)288-0023 the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it was 0142880022 JSPTO@LEASONELLIS.COM EASON ELLIS LLP DNE BARKER AVENUE FIFTH FLOOR WHITE PLAINS, NEW YORK	ill be sent v	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	TA (sent to covided; U U U F	914)288-0023 the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it was 0142880022 JSPTO@LEASONELLIS.COM EASON ELLIS LLP DNE BARKER AVENUE FIFTH FLOOR WHITE PLAINS, NEW YORK 11268/007204-US0	ill be sent v	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	TA (sent to covided; U U U F	914)288-0023 the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it was 0142880022 JSPTO@LEASONELLIS.COM EASON ELLIS LLP DNE BARKER AVENUE FIFTH FLOOR WHITE PLAINS, NEW YORK 11268/007204-US0 JIA LI	ill be sent v	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM IAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	TA (sent to covided; U U U F	914)288-0023 the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it was 0142880022 JSPTO@LEASONELLIS.COM EASON ELLIS LLP DNE BARKER AVENUE FIFTH FLOOR WHITE PLAINS, NEW YORK 11268/007204-US0 JIA LI /JIA LI/	ill be sent v	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NUM IAME OF SUBMITTER: GIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	TA (sent to covided, U L C F N MBER:	914)288-0023 the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it was 9142880022 JSPTO@LEASONELLIS.COM EASON ELLIS LLP DNE BARKER AVENUE FIFTH FLOOR WHITE PLAINS, NEW YORK 11268/007204-US0 JIA LI /JIA LI/ 10/31/2018	ill be sent v	

PATENT REEL: 047376 FRAME: 0782

ASSIGNMENT

 Ruí FENG, a citizen of China, having a mailing address of Room 201, Unit 4, Building 1, Linjingyuan, Muqíao Apartment, Xíhu Distríct, Hangzhou, Zhejiang 310000, CHINA

I, Shaohua WANG, a citizen of China, having a mailing address of No. 16, Team 2, Tangfang Village, Peijiaying Town, Gulang County, Gansu 733104, CHINA

I, He JIANG, a citizen of China, having a mailing address of Room 2002, Unit 2, Building 3, Yujinglanwan, Yiqiao Town, Xiaoshan District, Hangzhou, Zhejiang 311256, CHINA

 Yingjun RUAN, a citizen of China, having a mailing address of No. 23, Outang Road, Jinkou Street, Jiangxia District, Wuhan, Hubei 430208, CHINA

(hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, furnished to ASSIGNOR by

HANGZHOU ZT MODEL CO., LTD

a company having a place of business at Block 2, No. 6, Mingde Road, Puyan Street, Binjiang District, Hangzhou City, Zhejiang Province 310053, CHINA (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the below indicated entire right, title, and interest, **throughout the world** in and to our Invention entitled:

Teaching Model

invented by us and described in U.S. Patent Application No. 29/668,577 filed October 31, 2018 in the United States of America; and any and all improvements thereto, and in and to the application and any division, continuation, or continuation-in-part thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued on any of said applications, and any reissues or re-exams thereof, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent filed in foreign countries for said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in foreign countries therefor, and in and to any other applications based in whole or in part on any of the foregoing, said interest being our entire ownership interest in the same, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made, including all rights of Assignor to recover for past infringement thereof;

{11268/007204-U80/02059736.1}1

PATENT REEL: 047376 FRAME: 0783 And for the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that whenever ASSIGNEE, its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with an application concerning said Invention is lawful and desirable, or that a relissue or continuation or extension of such application or patent issuing therefrom is lawful and desirable, we will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of all lawful rights associated with the Invention, or for the reissue or continuation or extension of the same, will do all acts necessary or required to secure in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense; and we hereby appoint every present or future officer of said ASSIGNEE as our agent to sign all such papers and to do all such necessary acts on our behalf, to the fullest extent permitted by law;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other granting authority to issue any Letters Patent resulting from said Invention and application(s) concerning same to said ASSIGNEE.

This assignment shall have an effective date corresponding to the last date of execution.

We represent and warrant that we have the full power to make this assignment and that the rights, titles, and interests assigned are not encumbered by any grant, license, or right heretofore given.

We declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that we have signed this document as our own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: 2018. 10. 23

Dated: 2018, 10.23

Dated: 10.18.10.13

Rui FENG(Inventor)

Shaohua WANG(Inventor)

-12-1/60

He JIANG(Inventor)

{11268/007204-US0/02059736.1}2

PATENT REEL: 047376 FRAME: 0784 Dated: <u>2018</u>.10.23

Yingjun RUAN(Inventor)

{11268/007204-US0/02059736.1}3

PATENT REEL: 047376 FRAME: 0785

RECORDED: 10/31/2018